

Corrigendum

In tender document Tender Enquiry No.24/OT/121(IV)/2016-RISH (ADMN)

Dated: 02-07-2016

As per schedule, Pre- Bid meeting of "Tender for O T Lights for Operation Theatre" was held on 27-06-2016 at 03.00 PM, in the tender opening room.

After consideration by Store Purchase Committee following modification (deletions/additions/replacements) additions for Tender Enquiry No. 24/OT/121(IV)/2016-RISH (ADMN) has been made.

Specifications at page no. 18:-

Point Srl No. 01:-

For: Should be combination of one Major and one satellite light-head with light intensity of about 130,000Lux for major and 100,000Lux for the satellite light – head with an individual intensity control arrangement for each light heads.

Read as: The intensity of both the domes should be 160000 lux.

Point Srl No. 02:

For: The colour temperature should be about 3500K and colour-rendering Index should not be less than 95Ra.

Read as: Light should have variable color temperature from 3600K-4000K-4500K-5000K.

Point Srl No. 11:

For: Should comply with ISO 9001 & CE certification.

Read as: The light should be both USFDA and European CE approved.

Following specification is being added:

- 1.** No of LED bulbs should be 50-100/dome light.
- 2.** Light heads/dome manoeuvrability with sterilizable handles.

Note: Last date of submission of bids in respect of aforesaid tender is hereby extended till 19-07-2016 at 03:00 PM and Technical bid will be opened on same day at 03.30 PM.